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BENTLEY-FORSTER, SHARON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/01/25 09:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELL, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Shepardson, David VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Reuters 12/01/25 11:46 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LAWS, ELLIOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Administrative Trustee/Racer Trust 12/01/25 08:40 AM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HAMILTON, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chief Financial Officer/Racer Trust 12/01/25 08:40 AM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GARVEY, CARL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] General Counsel/Racer Trust 12/01/25 08:40 AM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MULLEN, BRENDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Michigan and New York Cleanup Manager/Racer Trust 12/01/25 08:40 AM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SIMON, ROB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President/American Chemistry Council 12/01/25 11:22 AM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WILFONG, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ATTICUS 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

EHRESMAN, NATHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ALBAUGH 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LINDNER, GREG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CRODA 12/01/25 12:29 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MCALLISTER, RAY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CPDA 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WALSMLEY, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CPDA 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

KIPPLEY, TERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CPDA 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BROMLEY, ALEXIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NUTRIEN 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

NAGARAJ, NANDI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] UPL 12/01/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WARKENTIEN, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Agrospheres 12/01/25 12:25 PM IN WJCWEST

EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

1/5/2026 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 1



EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WILSON, MICHELLE Contractor [Global] CHIMES 12/01/25 11:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BONILLA-RODRIQUEZ, ABEL Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 12:40 PM IN

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT

MORRIS, ROBERT Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 12:40 PM IN

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT

MURRY, JACQUELINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/01/25 01:26 PM IN

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/02/25 10:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PEARSON, CLARENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/02/25 06:38 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Frazier, Stuart L None [Global] 12/02/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Howard, Elliot VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Massie Partners 12/02/25 09:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Massie, Jim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Massie Partners 12/02/25 09:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pieh, Luseni VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BENEVENTO, DOUG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] HOLLAND & HART LLP 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MCCARTHY, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Barrick Gold (Homestake) 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MURRAY, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Barrick Gold (Homestake) 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LATTIN, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Barrick Gold (Homestake) 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BARRINGER, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Barrick Gold (Homestake) 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

RUDOLF, ELLIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Barrick Gold (Homestake) 12/02/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST
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12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DELAQUIL, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LEACH, DAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TATE, ELIZABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WILLIAMS, AJ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SAUNDERS, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DEBRAY, JIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Williams, Robert None [Global] 12/02/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Caldoron, Ivan None [Global] 12/02/25 06:17 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

MUKHTAR, MOHAMAD GSA Contractor [Global] GSA 12/02/25 06:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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Sanchez-Palacios, Jeannette VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Mayor, Ventura, CA 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Halter, Doug VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deputy Mayor 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Ayub, Bill VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] City Manager 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Saxton, Carlene VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Assistant City Manager 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Dimbo, Fred VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Attorney at Law, NOSSAMAN Washington, DC 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH
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12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Renshaw, Katie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Playforth, Taylor VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

STEVENS, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Coeur d'Alene Tribe 12/02/25 08:23 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

FLOWERS, VICKIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin 12/02/25 08:20 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ROY, ROB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] La Jolla Band of Luiseno Indians 12/02/25 08:22 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HORST, TRACY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Choctaw Nation of Oklahoma 12/02/25 08:20 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BRITT, JOY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chignik Bay Tribal Council 12/02/25 08:21 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

CHIOLERO, RICHARD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chickaloon Village 12/02/25 08:21 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

EDMUND, AUGUSTA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Alakanuk Village 12/02/25 08:20 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JOJOLA, LOREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Pueblo of Isleta 12/02/25 08:20 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LECLERE, VIRGINIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Prairie Band of Potawatomi Nation 12/02/25 08:19 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BARNELL, TODD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Institute for Tribal Environmental Professionals 12/02/25 08:22 AM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MEIKOWSKI, JULIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Institute for Tribal Environmental Professionals 12/02/25 08:22 AM IN WJCWEST

BENEVENTO, DOUG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Attorney/Holland and Hart 12/02/25 02:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LATTIN, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Homestake Mining Company 12/02/25 02:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST



EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

MCCARTHY, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Homestake Mining Company 12/02/25 02:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BARRINGER, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Attorney/Holland and Hart 12/02/25 02:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MURRAY, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Attorney/Holland and Hart 12/02/25 02:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

NGO, CATHERINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 08:45 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

*VISITOR* HARPER, *VISITOR* CHARLES Contractor [Global] MAIL ROOM 12/02/25 08:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GAMBLE, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 10:01 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NACHMAN, MATTHEW Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 11:14 AM IN WJCEAST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FERRARA 3RD, MARK Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 11:14 AM IN WJCEAST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BURNS, KATHERINE Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 11:14 AM IN WJCEAST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ITOKA, LUEGI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 12:09 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WORDOFA, ZENEBECH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 12:09 PM IN WJCWEST

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ISSAKHANIAN, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 12:39 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HOGAN, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] BAKER & HOSTETLER 12/02/25 01:56 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MURRAY, BRUCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ECOBAT 12/02/25 01:56 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DEBRAY, JIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SANDERS LEAD 12/02/25 01:56 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ERLING, CHRISTINA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 02:54 PM IN WJCWEST
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12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GRIGNARD, ETIENNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Hess, Chris VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MTX Group 12/03/25 02:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Butter, David VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MTX Group 12/03/25 02:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Martin, Carol  Beth VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MTX Group 12/03/25 02:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SWEARINGEN, ANASTASIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 11:13 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Davison, Alec VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 02:38 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Nelson, Danielle VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Torrey Advisory Group 12/03/25 03:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Gillette, Kasey VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Mosaic Company 12/03/25 03:43 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WITHERSPOON, NSEDU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 08:51 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

REEDER, JOHN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 08:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DATEMA, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 08:55 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RIEMENSCHNEIDER, JENNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 08:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JORDAN, ALEXA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 08:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BAKER, GEORGE D VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 01:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BLEVINS, SUSAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 01:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GIBSON, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 01:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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SCHAIBLE, STEVE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 01:22 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KAVINOKY, PAUL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 03:07 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Altman, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ABC 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Sharma, Prianka VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ARTBA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Slaughter, Carolyn VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] APPA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Gause, Sam VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NAHB 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Helland, Robert VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GCSAA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Dorjets, Vladik VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NRECA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Baer, Louis VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NMA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Levine, Jesse VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AF&PA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Raymond, Kelley VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Rahman, Sarah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NMHC 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Emmert, Amy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mittleholzer, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NAHB 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fuller, Matthew VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AFPM 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

Coyner, Emily VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] NSSGA 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Tanner, Joshua VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Idaho State Representative 12/03/25 02:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ARRINGTON, LINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 12:22 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MCNEAL, BRIAN Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CRUZ, RICARDO Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PORRAS, SERGIO Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

QURESHI, SAMI Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

REGAN, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JORDAN, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RAMACHANDRAN, GURUMURTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

REED, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ZARBA, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 09:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BRIGGS, COURTNEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 10:41 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LURKINS, LAUREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 10:41 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CHUNG, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 10:41 AM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LEVINE, JESSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 11:24 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Schroeder, Carolyn VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 01:03 PM IN WJCEAST

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WILLIAMS, MAURICE Contractor [Global] 12/04/25 06:21 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/04/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SEITZ, KEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 09:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

STUMP, JEREMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 09:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MUNASIFI, RENEE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 09:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

COCCIA, SAMUEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FULTON, SCOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 02:29 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NELSON, SHANNON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 02:29 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FROST, SUE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SCHOOP, JOSH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GILLISPIE-MARTHALER, LESLIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:42 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GIROD, BRENDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:29 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DICKINSON, ANNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 07:45 AM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Fulton, Scott VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Senior Counsel, Marten Law Firm 12/04/25 10:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Nelson, Shannon VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Associate, Marten Law Firm 12/04/25 10:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ROE, SAMANTHA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] INTERNATIONAL EROSION 12/04/25 12:48 PM IN WJCEAST
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12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SANDERS, JERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] INTERNATIONAL EROSION 12/04/25 12:48 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ITOKA, LUEGI JUAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/01/25 12:36 PM IN WJCWEST

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/04/25 12:08 PM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Noe, Paul VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AF&PA 12/04/25 03:30 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Landry, Julie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AF&PA 12/04/25 03:30 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Levine, Jesse VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AF&PA 12/04/25 03:30 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Frye, Russ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] FryeLaw PLLC 12/04/25 03:30 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KRUTZ, LEV A VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CARO, JUAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PERRY, RUTH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCHIRANO, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HYNDMAN, MEGAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCOTT, LINA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

THOMAS, NICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CRON, ANNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SELEMA, FRANCES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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CHANG, ELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MELYNK, NICOLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PRITCHARD, CHARLES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BOYCE, JOSHUA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CARROLL, TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MUKHERJEE, ANONDO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CAMPBELL, BEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BARNHART, MEGAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KREPS, AMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:27 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

OSHAUGHNESSY, BEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:35 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GRAY, LINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 01:39 PM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SIMON, NIGEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 02:08 PM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MARCELLIN-THOMAS, TIJAANA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 02:16 PM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Koker, Kenny None [Global] 12/03/25 06:56 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 07:43 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Collianni, Mike None [Global] 12/03/25 06:56 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 07:43 AM IN EASTBOOTH
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12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 12/02/25 02:19 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/03/25 06:55 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 03:59 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Kuffel, Adam VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ADM Inc. 12/04/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Reuschel, Trevor VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ADM Inc. 12/04/25 12:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

O'MALLEY, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BOWLES, KATHERINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PARSONS, STEPHEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KATCHINOFF, JULIEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SRIMAL, RIJU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCHWAB, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HORGEN, SONJA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ABBAS ABOUSY, MAIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

JACKSON, HANNAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HURETER, COLIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HENSON, JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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LUDWISZEWSKI, RAYMOND B VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Gibson Dunn & Crutcher LLP 12/04/25 10:08 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

CONNELLY, ZACHARY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CGI Federal 12/04/25 11:30 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GRAHAM, KEITH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CGI Federal 12/04/25 11:30 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LONGSWORTH, JEFFREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MITTELHOLZER, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 01:54 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Brown , Kevin R NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OGC Shred 12/04/25 11:08 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

DENMAN, BILL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Skeo Solutions 12/04/25 10:18 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JOHNSTON, JERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:43 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DEL BARCO, GASTON Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

AGUIRRE, YESENIA Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PEREZ, JOSE None [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MEJIA, WILSON Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MENDOZA, DANIEL Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CANEPA, VICTOR Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DELGADO, JOSE Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

UMANA, ANTHONY Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HENRIQUEZ, JHENRY Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HENRIQUEZ, EDWIN Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BONILLA, RENE Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BEN, ANAS Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:56 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

COSME, JHONNY Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:56 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CORTEZ, JOSUE Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 07:56 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HARRINGTON, JOHN Contractor [Global] 12/04/25 07:58 AM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JIMENEZ, GUILLERMO Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 08:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ARIAS, DAVID Contractor [Global] JK MOVERS 12/04/25 08:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HONG, JEANHEE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 08:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JONES, *VISITOR* ALICIA Contractor [Global] QUENCH 12/04/25 09:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BENNETT, WENDY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 09:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ONEILL, MOLLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CGI Federal 12/04/25 10:00 AM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

STARR, JAMES Contractor [Global] CHIMES 12/04/25 10:17 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PERRY, ALANA Contractor [Global] BEP 12/04/25 10:21 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Garrett, Benjamin T Visitor [Global] 12/04/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Gilroy, Monika K Visitor [Global] 12/04/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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Wagner, Kenneth E Visitor [Global] 12/04/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hunt, Craddock Tyler Visitor [Global] 12/04/25 01:46 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Romeo Upperman, crystal VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 03:43 PM IN WJCEAST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MULLIGAN, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Elevator Sub-CTR 12/05/25 06:37 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FISHER, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/05/25 08:46 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FUNES, NEFTALI Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TAYLOR, JAMAL Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 09:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bolen, Brittany A VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/05/25 01:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Feith, Daniel J. VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/05/25 01:17 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARONICK JR, THOMAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Maronick Law Firm 12/05/25 10:37 AM IN WJCWEST

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

tes, test VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/05/25 06:03 AM IN WJCEAST

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MARTINEZ, STEVE Contractor [Global] 12/05/25 07:51 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/06/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
HURTADO, GUILLERMO Contractor [Global] 12/05/25 09:03 AM IN WJCNORTH 

Solem, Elizabeth VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/05/25 11:17 AM IN WJCEAST 
12/06/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCEAST 

TODD, *VISITOR* ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 

PENATE- GARCIAGUIRRE, *VISITOR* CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 

BLAIR- MESSINA, NICHOLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 

BROWN, SETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 10:42 AM IN WJCEAST 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCEAST 

BRIONES, WILSON Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 11 :42 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/03/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/04/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/05/25 09:03 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/06/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/08/25 08:03 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

CHALAN, JULIO Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/04/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/05/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/06/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/08/25 08:03 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/09/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
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DEL BARCO, GASTON Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 08:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MENDOZA, DANIEL Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 08:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CORTEZ, JOSUE Contractor [Global] 12/03/25 08:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 08:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Foster, Maia VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] DOJ-ENRD 12/08/25 01:27 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Caldoron, Ivan None [Global] 12/08/25 11:34 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

McDonald, Eric None [Global] 12/08/25 11:34 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Fitz-James, Mildred (Schatzi) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 02:53 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ALBARRAN, DAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Savan 12/08/25 12:27 PM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MAJMUDAR, VEERAL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 12:32 PM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Chavez, Maximo VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Ambius 12/08/25 07:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Hernandez, Ricardo VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Ambius 12/08/25 07:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Pesquera, Marwin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Ambius 12/08/25 07:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH
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12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Cruz, Rafael Escobar VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Ambius 12/08/25 07:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

*VISITOR*BULLOCK, *VISITOR*CAMREN *VISITOR* VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 07:07 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Dermondy, Matthew VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 10:35 AM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Gabriel, Kaline VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 10:39 AM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Kozak, Mike VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 10:37 AM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Shadsrix, Barry None [Global] 12/08/25 10:37 AM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

RIDLEY, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BROWN, ROBIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CLAUSE, JOSH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:50 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DANIELL, NEIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 01:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BUSHER, ANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 01:33 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

"VISITOR"CALDWELL, " VISITOR"TRAMEKA "VISITOR" VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 08:11 AM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

"VISITOR"BULLARD, "VISITOR"HUNTER "VISITOR" VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 08:23 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

*VISITOR* KESELICA, *VISITOR* TAYLOR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 08:54 AM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

*VISITOR* BOULTON, *VISITOR* KATHERINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 08:54 AM IN WJCEAST
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*VISITOR*BULLOCK, *VISITOR*CAMREN *VISITOR* VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:02 AM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HORSMON, JEFFREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

(VISITOR)EVANS, (VISITOR) AVERIAL (VISITOR) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 10:21 AM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

George, Theresa Contractor [Global] 12/08/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Silva, reyna VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 12:12 PM IN WJCWEST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

"VISITOR"CONRAD, "VISITOR"DANIEL "VISITOR" VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 12:21 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOON, LUKE Contractor [Global] 12/08/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DESHAYES, MARK Contractor [Global] 12/08/25 12:30 PM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GUILMARD, MARCIANE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHILD 12/08/25 12:39 PM IN WJCEAST

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Moore, Jeffrey Visitor [Global] Chem-Aqua 12/09/25 10:00 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/05/25 09:56 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 09:56 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

COCCIA, SAMUEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/09/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Mcloughlin, Molly VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:26 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Hanson, Larry VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:26 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Anderson, Gregory None [Global] 12/03/25 07:38 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/04/25 03:59 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/09/25 10:45 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

DEVIER-HEENEY, CAROL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] DLA 12/09/25 12:37 PM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Buckler, *VISITOR* None [Global] 12/05/25 06:50 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/09/25 10:44 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

MANN, BOB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:22 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SHEPPARD, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:08 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LEAHY, BRAD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:22 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ANDERSON, WILLIAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:02 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

STEWART, MIKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:29 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Brown, Trena VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Fat Kale 12/09/25 02:42 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Burt, Cesarae VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Fat Kale 12/09/25 02:42 PM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

MOSS, JACOB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 11:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CLARK, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Singing at Awards Ceremony/Holiday Parties 12/09/25 11:59 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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RODGERS-JENKINS, CRYSTAL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:28 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BERGMAN, RONALD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:07 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CARROLL, GREGORY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 10:43 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WIRTH, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 01:55 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PAROTTA, NANCY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:05 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LOCHMILLER, CHASE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

AXELROD, SARAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BLACK, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JACOB, SICY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

Seangle, Frank None [Global] 12/09/25 06:40 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

HAYNIE, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:26 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

STUMP, KATIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:26 PM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Gutshall , Renee VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 07:45 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

WERNER, KYLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 11:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HELLRIGL, JOHANNA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MACKINTOSH, KENDALL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH
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12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MUNOZ, ALEXANDRA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RYERSON, KELLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:03 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BYRNE, APRIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 08:11 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ZERTUCHE, VICTOR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 09:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

*VISITOR* COLEMAN, *VISITOR* VINCENT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 10:03 AM IN WJCEAST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WOMACK WEBB, BARBARA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 12:37 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SMALL, CALVIN ROSS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 11:48 AM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

CHRIST, ARIANA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/09/25 12:04 PM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Wordofa, Zenebech VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] chimes job coach 12/09/25 12:34 PM IN WJCWEST

MARASIGAN, RICHARD Contractor [Global] 12/09/25 01:58 PM IN

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT

Benjamin, Denise VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/09/25 02:35 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Kennedy, James Visitor [Global] 12/09/25 02:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Flowers-Cox, Bobbi-Ann None [Global] 12/09/25 04:45 PM IN

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT

JOHNSON, CLAIRE NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] DOD 12/10/25 11:29 AM IN
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MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Buck, Jill VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GoGreen Initiative 12/10/25 08:40 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PAGAN-SOTO, NATALIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:25 PM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

CHRIST, LAURA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Galen Driscol 12/09/25 12:04 PM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/10/25 08:27 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

FISHER, BRETT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] VA DEQ 12/09/25 12:35 PM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/10/25 08:32 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

KORBINI, CASEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] WV DEP 12/09/25 12:44 PM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/10/25 08:29 AM IN WJCWEST
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12/10/25 08:50 AM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 08:26 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GRAHAM, MORIAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:05 PM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SHIFRIN, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 04:25 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GORDAN, RICHARD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 09:16 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BAHUMIAN, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:46 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LEARY, SARAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:18 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Veal, LeeAnn VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 12:02 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BOGAR, LANE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CASIMIR, LANCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DOERSCH, PATRICIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BLOCK, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GLUCKSMAN, DAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HARTNETT, DAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HELMINIAK, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HILDRETH, KRISTEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH
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12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HUIE, ABIGAIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEVINE, JESSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LINDSAY, CHRISTOPHER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LUND, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MCAULIFFE, HEIDI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NOE, PAUL None [Global] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PERRY, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

STOEVA, VERA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TOMAINO-FLORES, MELINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VALIS, MAURA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VALIS, WAYNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WAGGER, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ZELDEN, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:22 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SHENKMAN, ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Arnold & Porter 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DANIELS, KARA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Arnold & Porter 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MAUROVSKY, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Arnold & Porter 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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WRIGHT, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Murex Management, Inc 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

RAMIREZ, MAURICIO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Murex Management, Inc 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MALL, JEREMY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Murex Management, Inc 12/10/25 11:34 AM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MASTERS, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JENSON, KARL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BRITT, RYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LANE, CLIFFORD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:01 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CAMPBELL, PHILIP[ VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SMITH, JOSHUA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BLAIR, GARY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WAWRO, ELIZABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:26 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

POE, CHARLEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LAYTON, CHRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:51 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ZUMWALT, BRYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:51 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KELLEY, RUSS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 02:52 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RODRIGUEZ, MARLYN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 11:56 AM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Segal, Scott VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Partner, Bracewell LLP 12/10/25 04:15 PM IN WJCNORTH
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12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Klossner, Kate VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President of Government Relations, REH 12/10/25 04:15 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Brazauskas, Joe VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Bracewell LLP 12/10/25 04:15 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Formica, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] National Pork Producers Council, Chief Legal Strategist 12/10/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Briggs, Courtney VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] American Farm Bureau Federation, Senior Director, Government Affairs 12/10/25 02:49 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Detlefsen, Clay VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] National Milk Producers Council, Senior VP Regulatory Affairs 12/10/25 02:51 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bagnoli, Margareth VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 12/10/25 12:28 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bowler, Gina Leslie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 12/10/25 12:24 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Makila, Tommi Oskari VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 12/10/25 12:24 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Washington, Tracy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen, Government Affairs Counsel 12/10/25 11:26 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Holmstead, Jeff VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Partner, Bracewell LLP 12/10/25 04:15 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CLARK, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] HOUSE PARTY 12/10/25 01:01 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

DAVIES, HOLLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 11:30 AM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CRAWFORD, WILLAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 11:42 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HASSELL, TOINETTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 11:42 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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STANZIANO, *VISITOR* ELIZABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:29 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

*VISITOR* JOHNSON, *VISITOR* DELVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 01:41 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Taylor, Sean Visitor [Global] 12/10/25 01:59 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WHITE, DR KIMBERLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:22 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HARTIGAN, DR SUZANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:22 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BERTRAND, CHARLOTTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:22 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SIMON, ROB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:23 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

EISENBERG, ROSS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:24 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JACKSON, RYAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:24 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

DEZIEL, DENNIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/10/25 03:24 PM IN WJCEAST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WILLEY, *VISITOR* TIMOTHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 06:29 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TODD, *VISITOR* ETHAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENATE- GARCIA GUIRRE, *VISITOR* CESAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BLYER, AARON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BLAIR- MESSINA, NICHOLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:22 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hilton, *VISITOR* JOSEPH N. VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 04:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Todd, *VISITOR* ETHAN H. VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 04:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Guzman, Anthony NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Omega Painting 12/11/25 08:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

Bonilla , Rene NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Omega Painting 12/11/25 08:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT NORTHBOOTH

VISITOR**LOGOTHETIS, John NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Omega Painting 12/11/25 08:23 AM IN NORTHBOOTH
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KIM, AMANDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HOPKINS, YVETTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 11:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MALAVE, MARIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:36 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BULLARD, ALAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HOFFMAN, NICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FRANCIS, JOSH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TYLER, JENNIFER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 10:04 AM IN WJCWEST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCWEST

VENKATESHWARA, LATA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 10:27 AM IN WJCWEST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCWEST

FLOTTMAN, RUTHANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 10:05 AM IN WJCWEST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCWEST

Watson, Michael VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Hupman, William VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Searles, Prentiss VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Just, Bryan VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] API 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Larrabee, Jason VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chevron 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

McGowen, Misty VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Phillips 66 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

David, Nicole VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Shell 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Pulizzi, George VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Marathon 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

King, William VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] BP 12/11/25 03:06 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Dunne, Julie VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Broadcom 12/11/25 12:51 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Edwards, Jason VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] HPE (Environmental Contractor) 12/11/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BARRETT, DENA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:22 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ZIEGEL, DEAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 02:58 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SCHWAB, JUSTIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 02:28 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

WALKER, ANDRE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:34 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCEAST

MOORE, DAMION VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:34 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCEAST

ABDELAZIZ, AMR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:34 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCEAST

LANGHORNE, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:34 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCEAST

SUTTON, CHERYL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 09:53 AM IN WJCEAST
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12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCEAST 
BROMBERG, KEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/2510:50 AM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCEAST 
LONGSWORTH, JEFFREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11 /25 10:45 AM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCEAST 
CHAITOVITZ, CHUCK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/2510:14 AM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCEAST 
WAGGER, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/2510:56 AM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCEAST 
MATUSKZO, JAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/2510:59 AM IN WJCSOUTH 

12/12/25 01 :01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 
HARTLESS, CHRISTINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11 /25 10:03 AM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCEAST 
SHORT, TOBY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 01:27 PM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCEAST 
ECHOLS, LAMAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 01:27 PM IN WJCEAST 

12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCEAST 
KASAI , JEANNE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 01:16 PM IN WJCEAST 

Craft, Elena VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] President 12/11 /25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

Vorhees, Donna None [Global] Director, HEI Energy 12/11 /25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

Mantus, Ellen VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Director of Science 12/11 /25 10:49 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

CLARK. REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 08:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/12/25 01 :02 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 



EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

ALEXANDER, RITA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 07:03 AM IN WJCEAST

STEIN, KELLI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 07:54 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCEAST

BELTETON, OSCAR Contractor [Global] GSA/ MELANIE PROCTOR 12/11/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

McCaw, Shelby VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 11:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DESHAYES, MARK Contractor [Global] 12/11/25 11:27 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCEAST

KEYS, STEPHANIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PRIVATE CITIZEN 12/11/25 01:40 PM IN WJCWEST

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCWEST

WATSON, ELISHA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 11:35 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCEAST

BISETEGNE, MIRAF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FERNANDEZ, MATIAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

SASSO, ALAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:02 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NEWCOMB, ELISABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 12:55 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:03 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER, RITA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] INTERPRETER 12/11/25 01:44 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:03 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

LIANG, PEGGY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 02:25 PM IN WJCEAST

COKLEY, XAVIER Contractor [Global] 12/05/25 07:18 AM IN WJCWEST

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/12/25 07:12 AM IN WJCWEST

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ROLLERSON, DINETHEA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 07:31 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HICHOLAS, JOSEPH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/12/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HERNANDEZ, EDWIN Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 12/09/25 03:25 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/11/25 06:59 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/12/25 01:32 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Famuggia, Frank None [Global] 12/11/25 06:59 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/12/25 10:39 AM IN EASTBOOTH
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12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

COOPER, GEOFF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BREDENKAMP, TROY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MORRISON, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ENGELBRECHT, KENT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DAY, BOB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HAYES, JAKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOGLER, DEVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

RASTELLETTI, DIEGO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SKOR, EMILY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MULLENDORE, JARED VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KOVARIK, KURT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BONFITTO, SAVANNAH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MARQUIS, DUSTIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

REED, ANTHONY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 03:29 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MCCLURE, *VISITOR* CHELSEA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 08:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Eader, Matthew None [Global] 12/12/25 09:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH
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ZAVALA, ELISEO NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 09:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

QUANT, RODOLFO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 10:09 AM IN WJCWEST

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

RIVERA, LUIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/12/25 10:09 AM IN WJCWEST

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

THOMPSON, MALCOLM Contractor [Global] 12/12/25 10:18 AM IN WJCEAST

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

as well,  loaner truck broke down... None [Global] 12/12/25 01:34 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

MCCAW, SHELBY None [Global] 12/12/25 02:51 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GLASGOW, LAWRENCE Contractor [Global] CHIMES 12/05/25 10:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 08:57 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DAVISON, ALEC VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 02:53 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

McFaul, Daniel VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 02:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Bodine, Bruce VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 02:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Fedorchuk, Sarah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 02:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Gillette, Kasey VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 02:54 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Jackson, Richard VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Department of Energy & Environment, Government of the District of Columbia 12/15/25 01:28 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ANDERSON, ARLENE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/15/25 12:05 PM IN WJCSOUTH
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Thompson, Derrick VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Self 12/15/25 01:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HAMPTON, DARRON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/15/25 05:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BRANSON, MARQUIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 07:18 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/15/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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12/16/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

WHITNEY, MELINDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PEI 12/16/25 09:56 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BLAKE, JASON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PEI 12/16/25 09:56 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Willman, Noah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 07:37 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

FARRIS, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:57 PM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HYMAN, MAX VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:57 PM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BRADSHAW, EMILY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:57 PM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ROSS, ELLIOTT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 11:29 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SHERIDAN, MARY BETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 11:39 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JOHNSON JR, BANRES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/16/25 11:29 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HELMS, GREG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 11:58 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MOONEY, CHARLOTTE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 11:52 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

YONCE, STACEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 11:52 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

(VISITOR)HAMBRICK, (VISITOR) AMY (VISITOR) VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 09:00 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

FALCONE, THOMAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:44 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LYNCH, BRIAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:50 PM IN WJCEAST
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12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FOTIS, STEPHEN CHARLES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FLEMING, BRITT SPEYER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JAMISON, TAYLOR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:12 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

JONES, GARRETT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KURTZ, JOSH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ALVAREZ, EDUARDO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 09:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

IVEY, JAY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BOYLAN, ELIZABETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:57 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ELLIKIDIS, BETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CONNOR, BEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KELLY, MAGGIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:50 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Seifer, Jonah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Western Governors' Association 12/16/25 08:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Deninno, Lauren VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Western Governors' Association 12/16/25 08:49 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SCHIFFER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 12/16/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Howard, Jodi VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 08:41 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

NIERSTEDT- KEEGAN, JANICE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SIGN LANGUAGE TERP 12/16/25 09:12 AM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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Orum, Paul VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Self 12/16/25 10:04 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Stanley, Laura VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Self 12/16/25 02:53 PM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DRAGER, KIERSTEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

THOMAS, BRADLEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KALANTZAKIS, GEORGE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:18 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

JOHNSON, LUKE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 02:02 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WEIMER, ABIGAIL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 10:18 AM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

TURNER, CRAIG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] VERIZON 12/16/25 10:20 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DESHAYES, MARK Contractor [Global] 12/16/25 12:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MOON, LUKE Contractor [Global] 12/16/25 12:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ABDELAZIZ, AMR ROSHDY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 12:54 PM IN WJCEAST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ALDRIDGE, *VISITOR* JASON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 12/16/25 02:31 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Holmgren, Meredith  Lynn None [Global] 12/16/25 03:05 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Byrum, Billy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Pritchett Control poc ( David Phillips) 12/17/25 06:16 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/17/25 09:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

TUCKER, O'BRIEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/11/25 10:05 AM IN WJCEAST

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCEAST

12/17/25 10:02 AM IN WJCEAST
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12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

ALEXANDER , ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:29 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 06:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR**LOGOTHETIS, JOHN Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/16/25 07:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SPARKS, EMILY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:33 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

CHILDREY, TRAVIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:33 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

HAWKINS, JULIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:48 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DAUGHERTY, JORDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:33 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST
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DOMBROVSKI, KELSEA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:33 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GILMARTIN, CASEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:33 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Ibach, Greg None [Global] Senior Advisor, Council for Agriculture 12/17/25 10:33 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Peterson, Collin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Former House Agriculture Committee Chairman 12/17/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Prosser, Ed VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Scoular Co, Omaha NE 12/17/25 10:40 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Sinner, Nick VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ND Grain Growers Executive Director, Fargo ND 12/17/25 10:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Callan, Jim VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] ND Grain Growers Association/ND Corn Growers Assn, Washington DC 12/17/25 10:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Jore, Kyle VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MN Soybean Growers Association, Thief River Falls MN 12/17/25 11:03 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GALE, KAT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

RENTZ, REBECCA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SWICK, DEREK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HAMLIN, MARK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

KRISHNA, ANAND VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NORMAN, CAFFEY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MEEHAN, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CANSLER, TIM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 11:06 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Robinson, Wilbur Harold VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Director of Government Relations at the Nature Conservancy, North Carolina Chapter 12/17/25 03:11 PM IN WJCNORTH
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12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

REARDON, KAREN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

FLANAGAN, LAURIE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SPOTZ, KRISTEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 08:49 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LANGE, BRENDY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PLOTZKE, KATHY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MAVIAN, KARI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NELSON, JUSTINE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:40 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WEINSTEIN, ADAM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 01:00 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

TULLMAN, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 01:00 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NGUYEN, GIANG VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MAP 12/17/25 09:36 AM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

OSTERGAARD-STIGEL, MORTEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 09:39 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

COTTERILL, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 09:39 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DWYER, STUART VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 09:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Show.., No None [Global] 12/16/25 02:26 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/17/25 06:12 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

BARLOW, ERIC VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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THOMPSON, JENNIFER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 12:50 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

MURPHY, COLLEEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 06:11 AM IN WJCNORTH

DZIAK, DOUGLAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SONCRANT, JARED VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VARGAS, MAURICIO VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

SNYDER, JEFFREY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 02:17 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Church, Stacey VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Retired EPA 12/17/25 08:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

 Drury, Robin VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Retired EPA 12/17/25 10:49 AM IN WJCSOUTH

GANN, BENJAMIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 10:34 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

HALTER, AMANDA G VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 03:51 PM IN WJCWEST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

ALICEA, STEPHEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GEORGE, THERESA GSA Contractor [Global] 12/17/25 11:42 AM IN WJCWEST
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12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BROWNELL, AMBER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BONCHER, HEATHER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GEORGE, THERESA GSA Contractor [Global] 12/17/25 11:43 AM IN

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT

BREWSTER, ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CHAUDHARI, OMAR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GRAUEL, RICHARD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 11:47 AM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

LANGSDORF, KENNETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 12:40 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NICHOLAS, KRISTINA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 01:44 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

NICHOLAS, KRISTINA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 01:46 PM IN WJCEAST

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

test, test Visitor [Global] 12/18/25 12:36 PM IN

12/18/25 12:38 PM OUT

12/18/25 12:38 PM IN

12/18/25 12:39 PM OUT

WATSON, ELISHA R VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Sign Language Interpreter 12/18/25 01:45 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/03/25 09:58 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/18/25 09:54 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ALEXANDER , ROBERT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTORS 12/18/25 06:26 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELL, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTTRACTOR 12/09/25 06:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 06:03 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/18/25 06:39 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

TICKLE, RON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:34 PM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

THOMASGARD, KRISTIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:34 PM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GAIZICK, LIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:34 PM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LEIFER, KERRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 11:06 AM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Huntt, Brent Patrick VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 04:13 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 04:10 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 04:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

PISCIOTTA, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:49 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

BLACK, GARY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:49 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Rey, Dominique R None [Global] 12/18/25 08:33 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

BOWMAN, JESSICA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 03:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

PRYOR, JULISA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 03:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MORFORD, RICHARD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 03:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

WEGNER, ZACH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 03:06 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST
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MURRAY, CHERYL D VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 08:35 AM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SJOGREN-STRAUSS, EMMA GRACE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 02:31 PM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

JACOBS, CINDY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 10:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELAN, GARY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 11:35 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hurst, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President Government Affairs - Lennox International 12/18/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Landi, Bob VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Vice President and General Manager - Heatcraft Refrigeration 12/18/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Nassab, Joe VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] President - Building Climate Solutions - Lennox International 12/18/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Zito, Eric VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Head of Government Affairs - Lennox International 12/18/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Olsen, Adam VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Consultant - Sconset Strategies 12/18/25 11:08 AM IN WJCNORTH

NORHRIDGE, MICHAEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 01:50 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WALKER, KELLY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 01:52 PM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SHIELDS, ED VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 01:52 PM IN WJCWEST
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12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SALAMANCA ESCOBAR, JOSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MAGNOLIA HVAC 12/18/25 11:37 AM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GRAHAM, WILLIAM DEAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] MAGNOLIA HVAC 12/18/25 11:37 AM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

test, te VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:41 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BEAUDREAU, DAVID VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:49 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

VROOM, JAY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:49 PM IN WJCEAST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

CONNELLY, DANIEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 12:53 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

APPLEMAN, TOM VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 01:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HALTER, AMANDA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/18/25 01:04 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Chavez, Jose None [Global] 12/19/25 07:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEOPOLD, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VARCOE, ANDREW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 03:47 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Cockley, Xavier Antonio VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Cintas 12/19/25 07:17 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Hernandez, Jhenry NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Omega 12/19/25 07:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Glasgow, Lawrence Contractor [Global] Pest Control for Chimes 12/19/25 09:39 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Guzman, Anthony NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OMEGA Painting 12/19/25 07:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Mahama, Adam VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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Oh, Samson VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Wade, John VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Price Modern 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

LEDGER, PATRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AEPCO 12/19/25 09:49 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

WILLIAMSON, LIZ None [Global] Balch & Bingham 12/19/25 09:50 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

FREEARK, MICHELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] AEPCO 12/19/25 09:48 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

DAVIS, IAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Occidental Petroleum Corp 12/19/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MCDERMOTT, JACK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

LEOPOLD, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Holland & Knight 12/19/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

MITCHELL-MILLER, KASDIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Kirkland 12/19/25 12:39 PM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Morris, Ken VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] KnectIQ 12/19/25 09:28 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 12/16/25 02:24 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/17/25 12:28 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/18/25 08:33 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 12:55 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Lippy, Zachary None [Global] 12/18/25 08:33 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 08:57 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

QUINN, PAT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 11:12 AM IN WJCEAST
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12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MORGEN, HUNTER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 11:12 AM IN WJCEAST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Bonilla Sanchez, Rene  Alexander VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Omega Painting 12/19/25 07:34 AM IN WJCNORTH

CARNEJO, MARCO NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PRICE MODEM 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BROOKS, VINCE NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PRICE MODEM 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

ALCANTARA, SAMUEL NON-EPA CONTRACTOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] PRICE MODEM 12/19/25 08:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

BANKS, HARPER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/19/25 12:34 PM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Perez, Iris EPA Contractor [Global] Chimes 12/22/25 09:57 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELL, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/02/25 06:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 06:52 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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12/12/25 06:29 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/15/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

PENNEWELL, THOMAS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:11 AM IN WJCEAST

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GREEN, JACOB VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:11 AM IN WJCEAST

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Hyde, Cady VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Private Citizen 12/22/25 11:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VISITOR, VISITOR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] VISITOIR 12/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

HENRIQUEZ, JHENRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BONILLA, RENE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CHAVEZ, JOSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

UMANA, ANTHONY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 07:23 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SEKULA, DOUGLAS Contractor [Global] GSA 12/22/25 07:29 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GLASGOW, LAWRENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 09:06 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BROWN, JEROME VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/22/25 11:54 AM IN WJCWEST

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GEORGE, DONNICE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/22/25 11:58 AM IN WJCWEST

Tremblay, Henry VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 01:56 PM IN

1/5/2026 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 54



1/5/2026 Peter Peltier - (LAN
Account)

Page 55

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT

*VISITOR* JOHNSON, *VISITOR* DELVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 02:19 PM IN WJCEAST

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

Monzanilla, Marlene VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/22/25 04:18 PM IN

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT

BAILEY, MELVADEEN W VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/23/25 03:47 PM IN WJCWEST

12/23/25 03:47 PM OUT WJCWEST

PEREZ, IRIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/23/25 02:24 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BELL, BRANDON VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WORDOFA, ZENBECH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/16/25 11:46 AM IN WJCWEST

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/18/25 11:48 AM IN WJCWEST

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/23/25 11:49 AM IN WJCWEST

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Anderson, Greg None [Global] 12/18/25 04:20 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/19/25 12:54 PM IN EASTBOOTH

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

12/23/25 06:09 AM IN EASTBOOTH

12/23/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH
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GREEN, VINNETE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/23/25 08:28 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

BONILLA, RENE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OMEGA 12/23/25 07:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CHAVEZ, JOSE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OMEGA 12/23/25 07:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

UMANA, ANTHONY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OMEGA 12/23/25 07:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

HENRIQUEZ, JHENRY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] OMEGA 12/23/25 07:36 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

(Visitor) DONOHUE, (Visitor) TIMOTHY (Visitor) W GSA Contractor [Global] 12/23/25 09:03 AM IN WJCEAST

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

(Visitor) DONOHUE, (Visitor) TIMOTHY P GSA Contractor [Global] 12/23/25 09:03 AM IN WJCEAST

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

TOMES, TYLER VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deer Park Refining Discussion with OECA 12/23/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

WOOD, JEFF VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deer Park Refining Discussion with OECA 12/23/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KURYLA, MATT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deer Park Refining Discussion with OECA 12/23/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KING, GINNY VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Deer Park Refining Discussion with OECA 12/23/25 12:57 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

ADAMS, ADIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/23/25 09:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

QUADE, DERICK Contractor [Global] CARPET RESOURCES 12/23/25 02:24 PM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MCINTOSH, ASHLEE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/23/25 03:16 PM IN WJCEAST

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/15/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/18/25 06:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/29/25 06:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BRANSON, MARQUIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/04/25 06:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/29/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

GEORGE, DONNICE THERESA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GLOBAL RESOURCES 12/04/25 12:08 PM IN WJCWEST

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/05/25 12:06 PM IN WJCWEST

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/09/25 11:25 AM IN WJCWEST

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/10/25 12:09 PM IN WJCWEST

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/29/25 11:46 AM IN WJCWEST

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

Overstreet, Todd VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 12/28/25 11:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Petty, Kathy VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] private citizen 12/28/25 11:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

lewis, kenneth GSA Contractor [Global] chimes 12/29/25 06:25 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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FORSYTHE, JORDAN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] POTOMAC GENERATOR 12/29/25 08:15 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GLASGLOW, LAWRENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] HP PEST SOLUTIONS 12/29/25 09:00 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SHUTE III, MALCOLM C VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/29/25 11:10 AM IN WJCWEST

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

rivera, carlos None [Global] 12/29/25 12:44 PM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Dickson, Claude VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/30/25 10:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

CASEY, TONI VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/30/25 10:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Peppins, Felicia None [Global] 12/30/25 10:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Nestlerode, Karen VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/30/25 10:25 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Perez, Iris VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chimes 12/19/25 10:14 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

BOYKINS, SAMMIE Contractor [Global] 12/30/25 09:42 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MOORE, JAMES VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CONTRACTOR 12/30/25 06:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

COCCIA, SAMUEL VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA CONTRACTOR 12/01/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 06:15 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 06:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/15/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 06:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 06:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 06:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

KOKAYI, SEITU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 12/02/25 07:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/11/25 07:07 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/22/25 06:59 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 07:00 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

BONILLA, RENE Contractor [Global] 12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/11/25 08:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/16/25 07:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 07:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/29/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/30/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

CHAVEZ, JOSE Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/11/25 08:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/16/25 07:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 07:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/29/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/30/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

NOWACZYK, KENNETH VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 06:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 06:19 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

GUYER, MATTHEW VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/16/25 06:24 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 06:27 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 06:14 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 06:19 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST



EPA HQ Washington, DC - Visitor Log (Filtered)

Visitor: Personnel Type: Affiliation: Date/Time Action Entrance Used

BRANSON, MARQUIS VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/17/25 06:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 06:04 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/22/25 06:12 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 06:10 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 06:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

MURPHY, COLLEEN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/19/25 06:19 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

PARKER, DERRICK VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIME 12/19/25 09:45 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

PARKER, CHAD VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 12/19/25 09:45 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SILVA, REYNA Contractor [Global] 12/29/25 10:12 AM IN WJCWEST

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 11:43 AM IN WJCWEST
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12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST 
Redmond , Tyeresa VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Loomis 12/30/25 11 :48 AM IN WJCNORTH 

12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
VISITOR, VISITOR VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/30/25 06:02 AM IN WJCSOUTH 

12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 
WILSON, MICHELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CHIMES 12/30/25 08:28 AM IN WJCNORTH 

12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
Olivera, Jose VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Chimes 12/30/25 08:43 AM IN WJCWEST 

12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST 
HAMAN, PATRICIA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/30/25 12:52 PM IN WJCNORTH 

PETERS,ANGELETTA VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] SELF 12/30/25 11 :02 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

HALL, MARVIN VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] LOOMIS 12/30/25 11 :48 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

wordofa, zenebech VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] chimes 12/30/25 11 :43 AM IN WJCWEST 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST 

THIS VISITOR REQUEST, NEEDS ATTENTION!! VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/03/25 10:32 AM IN WJCEAST 
12/04/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCEAST 
12/04/25 03:26 PM IN WJCSOUTH 
12/05/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH 
12/12/25 02:51 PM IN WJCNORTH 
12/13/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/17/25 11:42 AM IN WJCWEST 
12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST 
12/31 /25 01:52 PM IN EASTBOOTH 
01 /01 /2601 :00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 
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Soule, Michael Contractor [Global] 12/05/25 05:56 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/06/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/11/25 06:13 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/12/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/12/25 05:58 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/13/25 01 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/17/25 06:19 AM IN WJCNORTH 
12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 
12/31 /25 05:54 AM IN WJCNORTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 12/30/25 09:16 AM IN EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 04:39 PM IN EASTBOOTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 

Hodges, Jason None [Global] 12/31 /25 10:30 AM IN EASTBOOTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 

Neal, Ronnie None [Global] 12/31 /25 10:30 AM IN EASTBOOTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 

Phillips, Justin None [Global] 12/30/25 03:09 PM IN EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 10:25 AM IN EASTBOOTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 

Williams, Robert None [Global] 12/30/25 10:51 AM IN EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH 
12/31 /25 10:30 AM IN EASTBOOTH 

Kragie-Bates, Elon VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] My Child, Minor 12/31 /25 01:03 PM IN WJCNORTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

Kragie-Bates, Jonah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] My Child, Minor 12/31 /25 01:03 PM IN WJCNORTH 
01/01 /2601 :00 AM OUT WJCNORTH 

Burke, Micah VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] Unrelated Minor 12/31 /25 01:03 PM IN WJCNORTH 
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01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

Blueman, Jacob None [Global] 12/31/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Reall, Rayman None [Global] 12/31/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Homan, Isaac None [Global] 12/31/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Clark, Christopher None [Global] 12/31/25 06:18 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Dotson, Devonta None [Global] 12/31/25 10:25 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

INGUAGGIATO, *VISITOR*PEER GSA Contractor [Global] 12/31/25 09:34 AM IN WJCSOUTH

RAO, ARJUN Contractor [Global] 12/31/25 10:19 AM IN WJCEAST

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

STEWART, MARCHELLE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/31/25 03:59 PM IN WJCEAST

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT WJCEAST

GLASGOW, LAWRENCE VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] 12/08/25 09:37 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

KOKAYI, SEIT VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] CCONTRACTOR 12/04/25 07:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/05/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/23/25 07:23 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/29/25 06:56 AM IN WJCSOUTH

Real, Raymond None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Homan, Isaac None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH
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Clark, Christopher None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Bowen, Justin None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Ordonez, Jose None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

Moon, Matthew None [Global] 12/31/25 06:11 AM IN EASTBOOTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT EASTBOOTH

george, donnice VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] chimes 12/31/25 11:52 AM IN WJCWEST

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

KOKAYI, SEITU VISITOR [EPA HQ - Washington, DC] GSA 12/02/25 07:08 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/03/25 07:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/08/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/09/25 06:55 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/12/25 07:11 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/15/25 07:05 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/16/25 07:09 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/17/25 07:02 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 07:06 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/19/25 07:06 AM IN WJCWEST

12/20/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

12/30/25 02:17 PM IN WJCWEST

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCWEST

SEKULA, DOUGLAS GSA Contractor [Global] SDAC 12/23/25 07:20 AM IN WJCSOUTH
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12/24/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/29/25 07:21 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/30/25 07:13 AM IN WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

12/31/25 08:36 AM IN WJCSOUTH

01/01/26 01:00 AM OUT WJCSOUTH

Hernandez, JHenry Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/16/25 07:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 07:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/29/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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12/30/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

DELGADO, JOSE Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/29/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/30/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

GUZMAN, ANTHONY Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/08/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH
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12/09/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/09/25 07:48 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/10/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/10/25 07:38 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/11/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/11/25 08:22 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/12/25 01:01 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/12/25 08:05 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/13/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/15/25 07:54 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/16/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/16/25 07:47 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/17/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/17/25 07:31 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/18/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/18/25 07:35 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/19/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/29/25 07:32 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/30/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/30/25 07:30 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/31/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

VASQUEZ, JOSE Contractor [Global] 12/01/25 07:45 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/02/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/02/25 07:58 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/03/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/03/25 07:53 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/04/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH

12/05/25 07:43 AM IN WJCNORTH

12/06/25 01:00 AM OUT WJCNORTH
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